P

A0 -: Yoo BOCK 20 FALE 753
TR BROWN PROPERTIES OF SC. ING.
ST e T et P.0. Box 368, Taylors, S.C. 29687 \
. (803)2922590 (603} 244 6075
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT ‘

This Constructicn Contract end Agreement between-
BROWN PROPERTIES OF $.C., INC., hereinafter referred to as tha Contractor, and

John R, and Patricla P. Fahey . .
hereinafter referr2d to as the Owner, vitnesseth:

That the Contractor and Owner for the consideration hereinafter named agree as follovs:

I. The Contractor will furnish all the material snd perform all the work, to construct
dwelling on Owner's property, locsted at:

~ _Lot:--15 Chauneasy Sub-diviefon, Greenville County, South Catolipa
in substantial conformance with the plans and specifications signed and approved by
the Owner, and herewith pade a part of thls egreement,

2. The Owner shall pay to the Contrsctor for the substantisl perforrance of this

. agreement the sun of: - . i
) ) Sixtly Six and 00/100

One Fundred Seventy Five Thousand Seven ﬁundtei lers ($ 175,766.00 )

3, - Construttion payoents shall be nmade to the Contractor, by the Owner, per the
disbursewent schedule signed by the Owmer and hersvith nzde a part of this agreement,
All wonies due Contractor cust be pald before dvelling occupied. All wonies not -~
. paid vhen due shsll bear interest at the legal rate in effect on due date. Final
payment by Owner to Contrictor shall constitutz a waiver and velease of all claims
of substantial perforrance and completion of all work herein sgreed to be performed.
&, Any changes from the original plans and specifications shall ba by written change otder
only, and any additional costs for same to be paid directly to Contractor prior to

coméncement of the changes requested, .

_ 5. Construction methods to reet Southern -Building Code Standatds in efféct of datdé df b
contrect.

6. The Owner shall have the right to entef in or upon the premises at all tices to
inspect the material and wark in place.

7. Construction will start upon notification to Contraétor, by Owher, that One Hundred
Percent (100Y) of all construction funds are spcured dnd construction loan closed.
Any funds to be provided by the Owner other than construction loan funds, shall be
paid directly to the Contractor, prior to comrencemént of construction. The dwelling
shall be substsntially complete within One Hundved Eighty (180) days from start date.

8. 1If the Owner is unable to secure One Hundred Percent (1007) of all construction tunds
within Thirty (30) days fron the date of this contract, the Contractor shall have
the right to: (1) nake costs/price adjustments in this agreecent, due to delays,
{2) proceed as agreed, or (3) declare this contract null and void.

6. Special Provisions: UWner to pay to contractor $38,000.00 et start of comstruction.
lance due of $137,7656.00, plus interest at 1ZX per annua shall be pald to
contractor at conpletion of dvellilng or not later than & conths from date of .
contract. Said due amount shall be secured by lst wortgage in favor of
conttactor on lot 15 Chaunessy Sub~division, Greenville County, South Carolina,

This Contract and Agreement incorporates sll underdtanding and agreezents betveen the
Contractor and Ovner. The Owner acknowiedges one (1) copy of this Contract Agreement.

1948

This Construction Contract and Agreement wade and entered 1nto'

Ay ke v ’O/

Owner  patricia P. Fahey
BROWH Pmpnnryior s.C., INC.

og\a« Buw—so

Vitness

By:
- Contractor

\

Page 1 of 2 | -

k(m’sc 2215-85) N /

PP S g e

T L ey et A e e e M i s s 1

G ieema

.

BN P

oam ‘o---u-]i-. -

e l:l—vnmu-—-.

" ..,.-._.-(.. A e T




